
 

 
 
Piner’s 2011 Badminton team initial schedule is now posted on our web page.  
 
Away matches where we need parent drivers are Tuesday March 29 and Wednesday April 6. For 
other matches we can carpool or will have buses. 
 
Start some conditioning NOW so that you’ll be ready to start practice in February.  
 
Clearance night: there will be a single chance this year to get cleared. This will be sometime in 
January- time to be announced. Get your athletic packages completely filled out NOW so that you’ll 
be ready. This requires a sports physical this year, which is usually the hardest part to get done. For 
those of you with winter sports you’ll also want to get cleared in January. 
 

First Practice: Monday February 7.  Initial Schedule: 
 
 Thursday, March 10 - vs Roseland at Piner  
 Tuesday, March 15 - vs Maria Carillo at Piner  
 Thursday, March 17- vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen   
EASTER VACATION   
 Tuesday, March 29- vs Analy at Analy PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers need to fill out Insurance Form)depart 2:45, return 7:30  
 Thursday, March 31 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  
 Monday, April 4 - vs Petaluma at Petaluma, BUS, leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 8:00  
 Wednesday, April 6 - vs Windsor at Windsor, PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers need to fill out Insurance Form)depart 3:15, return 
7:30  
 Friday, April 8 - vs Montgomery at Piner  
 Tuesday, April 12 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  
 Thursday, April 14 - vs Roseland at Roseland  
 Tuesday, April 19 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 2:45, return 6:30  
 Thursday, April 21- vs Elsie Allen at Piner  
 Tuesday, April 26- vs Analy at Piner  
 Thursday, April 29 -  - vs Casa Grande at Casa Grande,  BUS,  depart 2:30, return 8:00  
 Monday, May 2 - vs Petaluma at Piner  
 Wednesday, May 4 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Friday, May 6- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 2:45, return 6:30  
 Tuesday, May 10 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 2:45, return 6:30 
 
Stan Bischof 
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